

Power Grid Himachal Transmission Limited vs. Sh. Sunder Singh  
and another

**CWP No. 4761 of 2025**

02.04.2025 Present: Mrs. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CWP No. 4761 of 2025**

Issue notice to the respondents, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 23.05.2025.

**CMP No. 5794 of 2025**

Notice in above terms. Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the award amount has already been deposited by the applicant/petitioner in the earlier litigation. In the light of said fact, execution of the award under challenge shall remain stayed till further orders.

**CMP No. 5795 of 2025**

This application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of Annexures in issue within a period of four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2025  
(narender)