

**M/s J.P. Power Grid Limited v. Meena Ram
(through LRs) Sunder Singh & Ors.
CWP No.4761 of 2025**

23.05.2025 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 23, 2025
(*Vinod*)