

**M/s J.P. Power Grid Limited vs. Meena Ram (through LRs)
Sunder Singh and others**

CWP No. 4761 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 4761 of 2025

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 27.08.2025.

CMP No. 18813 of 2025

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/respondent for release of the amount lying deposited in the Registry of this Court.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicant/petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
(shankar)