

**Power Grid Himachal Transmission Ltd
versus Sunder Singh and another**

CWP No.4761 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Suraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Narender Sharma, advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 07, 2026
(yogesh)